
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2800
ANSWERED ON:18.08.2011
PROPOSAL FOR GAUGE CONVERSION FROM RAJASTHAN
Choudhary Shri Harish;Singh Shri Ijyaraj

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have received any request from the Rajasthan Government for gauge conversion;and

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the details of the action taken thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): Requests from Rajasthan Government have been received for gauge conversion of the remaining Metre Gauge Line from Marwar to Bari Sadri via Mavli.

(b): Survey for the gauge conversion of Marwar-Mavli- Bari Sadri Metre Gauge Line has already been completed and the survey report is under examination.
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